BIAS TEES
2.4mm, 50 kHz - 50 GHz, 25 Volts / 150 mA
Aeroflex / Inmet, Inc. 300 Dino Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 • U.S.A.
888-244-6638 or 734-426-5553 FAX:  734-426-5557
www.aeroflex-inmetcorp.com  •  sales@aeroflex-inmetcorp.com
•
•
SPECIFICATIONS:

-1.0
50
HOW TO ORDER:
Model Number: 8810EYYX-50
DC Connector Type
2 = SMA Female Conn.
Base Number
1 = Solder Post
Ordering Examples:
SMA Female DC Connector Type
50 KHz - 50 GHz, 2.4mm Fem/Fem
8810EFF2-50
8810EMF1-50
Solder Post DC Connector Type
50 KHz - 50 GHz, 2.4mm Male/Fem
Model Number:
Model Number:
3 = BNC Female Conn.
1.60 [40.64]
1.75 [44.45]
1.63 [41.40]
Connector
8810EMMX-YY
8810EFMX-YY
8810EMFX-YY
Numbers
8810EFFX-YY
Model
MaleMale
Female Male
Configuration Port
Male
Female
AC + DC
Female
Female
AC
Overall
Max.
Length
1.63 [41.40]
DC Input Connector Options
Solder Post, X=1 BNC Female, X=3
3X Ø.102 [Ø2.59]
THRU
1.060
[26.92]
Cent.
.19 [4.83]
.25 [6.35]
.50 [12.70]
1.20
[30.48]
.244
[6.20]
Overall
Length
.63 [16.00]
Port
AC + DC
AC Port
.489 [12.42]
Centered
DC Input
Connector shown)
(SMA Female
Option X = 2
Mates with MIL-STD-348
Mates with MIL-STD-348
Mates with 1.85mm & V* Connectors
Mechanical:
Electrical:
Frequency Range 50 kHz - 50 GHz
Insertion Loss:
1.5dB Max.
Impedance 50 ohms
Isolation (RF to Bias Port):
50dB Typical
DC Voltage 25 VDC Max.